## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Acknowledgment of Patent Exclusive License Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	06/26/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intellectual Discovery Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	10th Floor, Golden Tower, 511, Samsung-ro, Gangnam-Gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-090

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13128995
Application Number:	13003677
Application Number:	13389324
Application Number:	13696786
Application Number:	10531635
Application Number:	11631009
Application Number:	12278025
Application Number:	12682914
Application Number:	13546358
Application Number:	12933019
Application Number:	13377334

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7032885139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-288-5105

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030695 FRAME: 0272

502399334

Email: patent@park-law.com Correspondent Name: H.C. Park & Associates, PLC 1894 Preston White Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETRI-ID NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hae-Chan Park Signature: /hae-chan park/ 06/26/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 4

source=2103-06-26 Ack of Patent Exclusive License Agreement#page1.tif source=2103-06-26 Ack of Patent Exclusive License Agreement#page2.tif source=2103-06-26 Ack of Patent Exclusive License Agreement#page3.tif source=2103-06-26 Ack of Patent Exclusive License Agreement#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030695 FRAME: 0273

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PATENT EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

Patent Exclusive License Agreement (the "Agreement") was entered into between ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE ("Licensor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 303-350, Republic of Korea and INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD. ("Licensee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 10th Floor, Golden Tower, 511, Samsung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-090, Republic of Korea.

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee have entered into the Agreement dated as of - May 31, 2013 \_\_\_\_\_\_), whereby, among other things, Licensor has agreed to grant exclusive right and license for all of those patents and patent applications listed on Annex A hereto (the "Patents"), all of their foreign counterparts, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions, provisional, divisional and continuation applications including continuations-in-part, and any United States and foreign applications and patents that issue from, claim, have claimed, and will claim priorities to any one or more of those applications or patents listed above. This Acknowledgement is intended to confirm the existence of the Agreement only, but not the terms thereof. Neither Licensor nor Licensee intend for this Acknowledgement to modify, supersede, or otherwise alter the terms, rights, or obligations of either party as set out in the Agreement.

Date of:	
ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD.:
	thooper fal
Signature	Choongsoo Park
Title	Name U  Executive Vice ruesident  Title
11116	11110

 $\underline{\textbf{Annex A}}$  Licensed Patent Applications and/or Patents

No.	Application No.	Filing date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1	13/128995	2011-05-12	N/A	N/A
2	13/003677	2011-01-11	N/A	N/A
3	13/389324	2012-02-07	N/A	N/A
4	13/696786	2012-11-07	N/A	N/A
5	10/531635	2003-10-15	7698006	2010-04-13
6	11/631009	2006-12-28	7783495	2010-08-24
7	12/278025	2008-08-01	N/A	N/A
8	12/682914	2010-04-14	N/A	N/A
9	13/546358	2012-07-11	N/A	N/A
10	12/933019	2010-09-16	N/A	N/A
11	13/377334	2011-12-09	N/A	N/A

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PATENT EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

Patent Exclusive License Agreement (the "Agreement") was entered into between ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE ("Licensor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 303-350, Republic of Korea and INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD. ("Licensee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 10th Floor, Golden Tower, 511, Samsung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-090, Republic of Korea.

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee have entered into the Agreement dated as of - (May 31, 2013), whereby, among other things, Licensor has agreed to grant exclusive right and license for all of those patents and patent applications listed on Annex A hereto (the "Patents"), all of their foreign counterparts, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions, provisional, divisional and continuation applications including continuations-in-part, and any United States and foreign applications and patents that issue from, claim, have claimed, and will claim priorities to any one or more of those applications or patents listed above. This Acknowledgement is intended to confirm the existence of the Agreement only, but not the terms thereof. Neither Licensor nor Licensee intend for this Acknowledgement to modify, supersede, or otherwise alter the terms, rights, or obligations of either party as set out in the Agreement.

Date of:			
ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	INTELLECTUAL LTD.:	DISCOVERY	CO
ann			
Signature	Signature	9 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	
Min-Sher Chri			
Name	Name		
Director			loving
Title	Title		

 $\underline{\textbf{Annex A}}$  Licensed Patent Applications and/or Patents

No.	Application No.	Filing date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1	13/128995	2011-05-12	N/A	N/A
2	13/003677	2011-01-11	N/A	N/A
3	13/389324	2012-02-07	N/A	N/A
4	13/696786	2012-11-07	N/A	N/A
5	10/531635	2003-10-15	7698006	2010-04-13
6	11/631009	2006-12-28	7783495	2010-08-24
7	12/278025	2008-08-01	N/A	N/A
8	12/682914	2010-04-14	N/A	N/A
9	13/546358	2012-07-11	N/A	N/A
10	12/933019	2010-09-16	N/A	N/A
11	13/377334	2011-12-09	N/A	N/A

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030695 FRAME: 0277